stored pressure

GLORIA PD 6 GX

Model

Weight
of charge unit [kg]

Fire Ratings

Type A B C MED
PD 4 GA AN < B —
PDE6 34 183 o @&
PD6G 43 233 e ®
PD 6 GX 55 233 e ®
PD 9 GA 43 233 e ®
PD 12 GA 55 233 e ®

Pull the metal safety pin Q
Pressing the lever @ opens the valve

C}

Extinguishing agent enters the diptube
from where it goes to the hose @
then to the nozzle G and spray.

Extinguishing
agent

Qty of extinguishing
agent [kg]

Propellant

gas

Discharge
time [s]

GLORIA PD series family

GLORIA PD series hanging bracket

* Police Departments, Fire Briga-

des, Border Guards

Bracket H/W/D, @ [mm)]

PG4L
PGE 6 L
PG6L
PG6L
PGIL
PG12L

002071.2046
802111.2290
002111.1791
002111.2879
004041.2397
002151.2046

ABC powder
ABC powder
ABC powder
ABC powder
ABC powder
ABC powder

nitrogen
nitrogen
nitrogen
nitrogen
nitrogen

nitrogen

17
22
21
21
24
30

Throw Working
[m] temperature [°C]
6 -30/+60
6 -30/+60
6 -30/+60
6 -30/+60
7 -30/+60
7 -30/+60

410/260/ 162, 150
607 /280 /160, 150
500/270/162,150
500/270/162, 150
610/265/182,170
590 /265 /202,170

GLORIAPD 4 GA/PDE6/PD6G/PD6GX/PD9GA/PD 12 GA - technical data

subject to technical changes



